CAPMKT-008 Revision 0 Date:  2/16/2022
System Voltage (kV-LL) Birdgaurds
Maximum System Voltage (kV-LL) Ground Connector
System Frequency (Hz) Extra Load Terminal
System BIL (kV) Surge Arrestors
System Fault Current (kA) Current Power Transformer
Altitude (Feet Above Sea Level)
Maximum Temperature (°C)
Minimum Temperature (°C)
Pollution Level
Control Cable Length (Feet)
Aux Cable Length (Feet)
Frame BIL Spacing
For Switches With Control Box
Control Box
Special Requirements
Auxiliary Contacts
Control Voltage
Zero Volt Control (ZVC)
TriSync Three-Phase Vacuum Capacitor Switch Ordering Guide
Switch Information
Switch Rating
System Information Accessories
System Grounding
General Information
For Switches Without Control Box
Wire Termination
Control Box Cable Length
15 kV, 200 amp
Grounded
Ungrounded
120 Vac
125 Vdc
25 kV, 200 amp
38 kV, 400 amp
15 kV, 400 amp
240 Vac
1 N.C. & 1 N.O. Direct Aux Contact
1 N.O. Direct Aux Contact
Without Direct Aux Contact
3 N.C. & 3 N.O. Indirect Aux Contact
Without Indirect Aux Contact
AC Open and DC Pulse Close
DC Pulse Open and Close
MCOV___________
STD Cabinet w/ CBC8000
ZVC Cabinet w/ Valquest & Jaw Mount
Other
ZVC Cabinet w/ CBC8000 & Valquest
12'
45'
Other
30'
150 kV BIL Spacing
200 kV BIL Spacing
Frameless (Loose switches)
Loose Wire Leads
Quarter Turn Eaton Connector
Other
1